
12/3/25. 10:52 AM 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Election to the Municipal Corporation of Delhi from Ward No. and Name: 128 DICHAON KALAN 

Name of candidate SI. No. 

REKHA RANI 

NEETU 

UJJAWAL 

State Election Commission NCT of Delhi 

Bye Election to Municipal Corporation of Delhi - 2025 

Place : 

Total number of valid votes Polled 

Date : 

RASHMI SHARMA 

NOTA 

Total number of rejected Votes 
Total number of tendered Votes 

FORM 18 Return of Election [See Rule 83] 

Total number of voters recorded as NOTA 

FORM 18 

Return of Election 

[See Rule 83| 

declare that REKHA RANI (name) of 
PANNA, VILLAGE DICHAON KALAN, DELHI-110043 

YAR .S. 

WARD-128 

AJAPGAR) 

BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY H NO. 1226. RAMLAL 

(address) has been duly elected to fill the seat. 

LAN 

Number of Valid 

votes polled 

TURNING OF E 

15282 

9645 

958| 

730 

395 

27010 

2 

395 

Returning Officer 


