12/3/25, 10:52 AM

Bye Election to Municipal Corporation of Delhi - 2025	
FORM 18	
Return of Election	
[See Rule 83]	
the Municipal Corporation of Delhi from Ward No. and Name: 128	DICHAON KALAN
Name of candidate	Number of Valid votes polled
REKHA RANI	15282
NEETU	9645
UJJAWAL	958
RASHMI SHARMA	730
NOTA	395
ber of valid votes Polled	27010
ber of rejected Votes	
ber of tendered Votes	
ber of voters recorded as NOTA	395
	FORM 18 Return of Election [See Rule 83] the Municipal Corporation of Delhi from Ward No. and Name: 128 Name of candidate REKHA RANI NEETU UJJAWAL RASHMI SHARMA NOTA ber of valid votes Polled ber of rejected Votes

State Election Commission NCT of Delhi

I declare that REKHARANI (name) of BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY H NO. 1226, RAMLAL PANNA, VILLAGE DICHAON KALAN, DELHI-110043 (address) has been duly elected to fill the seat.

Place:

Date:

Returning Officer